

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019
WITH
CA/10863/2018 IN FCA/24/2019**

MEENA KALYAN SHELKE
VERSUS
KALYAN PANDITRAO SHELKE

Mrs.M.R.Jamdhade, Advocate for appellant
Mr.Hemant Surve, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 05, 2019**

PER COURT

Mr.Hemant Surve, learned Counsel, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent and that he has received a copy of the matter. In view of that, matter to proceed further. List on 22.04.2019.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

kbp