

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

922 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019
WITH CA/10863/2018 IN FCA/24/2019

MEENA KALYAN SHELKE
VERSUS
KALYAN PANDITRAO SHELKE

...
Ms M. R. Jamdhade, Advocate for appellant;
Mr Kshitij Surve, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th October, 2021

PER COURT:

1. Record and Proceedings have been received. The learned Counsel pray for liberty to go through the Record and Proceedings.
2. In the light of the statement made by the respondent – husband that he is not interested in performing a second marriage, the civil application would not survive and the same stands disposed off.
3. List the appeal for hearing on 18/11/2021.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk