

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

MEENA KALYAN SHELKE  
VERSUS  
KALYAN PANDITRAO SHELKE

...  
Mr. S. S. Joshi i/b. Mr. V. B. Kale, Advocate for Appellant  
...

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &  
S. G. DIGE, , JJ.

DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022.

PER COURT :

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has approached him today and she wants to change her previous Advocate. He further submits that the appellant has got no objection on *Vakalatnama* of previous Advocate, hence requested for time to file his *Vakalatnama*.

At his request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)