



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

MEENA KALYAN SHELKE
VERSUS
KALYAN PANDITRAO SHELKE

...
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Hemant Surve and Mr. Kshitij Surve
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 21.08.2024

PER COURT:

None present for the appellant. Office objections have not been removed and for want of that the record and proceeding has not been called out.

2. Stand over to 18.09.2024. Even if the office objections are not removed the office shall call for the record and proceeding.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb