

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019**

Meena Kalyan Shelke

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Kalyan Panditrao Shelke

RESPONDENT

.....  
Ms.Akshara Madake h/f Ms. Priyanka Shinde, Advocate for the  
Appellant

.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &**  
**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. J.]**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks.
2. Print dispensed with.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI ]**  
**JUDGE**