



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

Meena Kalyan Shelke

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Kalyan Panditrao Shelke

RESPONDENT

.....
Ms.Priyanke Shinde, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Kshitij Surve, Advocate for Respondent
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE J. J.]

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

ORDER :

1. It appears that there is typographical error in mentioning the proceedings number at the top corner of the judgment on every page. Same is not the mistake on the part of the appellant. Hence, that objection is waived.
2. List the matter for further consideration on 21st August, 2025.
3. Print dispensed with.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE